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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMNISSION

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER - 2540 SHURARD OAK BOULLVARD
TALLAMASSEE

, FLORIDA 32399-0850
o (I

APPLICATION FORM
for

AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE ALTERWATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
VITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

1.

2.

4.

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is used for an original application for 2 certificate and

for approval of sale, assignment or transfer of an existing

alternative local exchange certificate. In case of a sale,

W or transfer, the information provided shall be for the
er, assignee or transferee.

Respond to each item requested in the application and appendices.
If an item is not applicable, please explain why.

Use 2 separate sheet for each answor which will not fit the allotted
space.

If you have questions about completing the form, contact:
Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Communications, Certification & Compliance Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866
(904) 413-6600

Once completed, sutmit the original and six (6) copies of this form
al with a non-refundable application fee of $250 made payable to
the Florida Public Service Commission at the above address.

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (07/95)
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S.




5.

6.

7.

10.

11.

Structure of organization:

Individual Corporation

Foreign Corporation Foreign Partnership
General Partnership Limited Partnership
Joint Venture Other, Please explain

If incorporated, please provide proof from the Florida Secretary of State
that the applicant has suthority to operate in Florida.

Corporate charter number: P9100c0 465685

Name under which the applicant will do business (d/b/a):
PRE - CEUL  SexuTionS

If applicable, please provide proof of fictitious name (d/b/a)
registration.

Fictitious name registration number: _H!A

If applicant is an individual, partnership, or joint venture, please
give name, t’tle and address of each legal entity. NIA

state whether any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest
stockholders have previously been adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent,
or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may
result from pending proceedings. I1f so, please explain. H;A

Please provide the name, title, address, telephone number, internet
address, and facsimile number for the person serving as ongoing liaison
with the Commission, and if different, the liaison responsible for this

application. SHANMOH M MYERS o1 2534290
2420 GuAD TETOL) B
MEBoRNE i 32935 Fax wvor- 257 -%157

Please 1ist other states in which the applicant is currently providing or
has applied to provide local exchange or alternative local exchange
service. i

FORM PSC/CMU B8 (07/95
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S.




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERYVICE COMNISSION
wmn:mmm-mmmmnm
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850
11|..-.| 1 : 1l_ lli

APPLICATION FORM
for

AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE ALTERMATIVE LOCAL EXCHAMGE SERVICE
WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This form is used for an original application for a certificate and
for approval of sale, assignment or transfer of an existing
alternative local exchange certificate. In case of a sale,
W or transfer, the information provided shall be for the

er, assignee or transferee.

2. Respond to each item requested in the application and appendices.
If in 1tem is not wpplicable, please explain why.

3.  Use a separate sheet for each answer which will not fit the allotted
space.

4. 1f you have questions about completing the form, contact:

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Communications, Certification & Compliance Section
26540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallzhassee, Florida 32399-0866
(904) 413-6600

5. Once completed, submit the original and six (6) copies of this form
l‘ﬂﬂ? with & non-refundable application fee of $250 made payable to
the Florida Public Service Commission at the above address.

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (07/95)
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S.




1. This 1s an application for (check one):
QO Original authority (new company)

() Approval of transfer (to another certificated company)

b, ot copay
an ng res to retain
the original certificate authority.

() Approval of assignment of existing certificate (to a

noncertificated company)
a non-certificated any

;: an existing company and desires
to retain the certificate of authority
rather than apply for & new certificate.

() Approval for transfer of control (to another certificated company)
w. a company purchases 51% of a
certificated company. The Comission must
approve the new controlling entity.

2. Name of applicant: po. o\ Solutions | Inc .

3. A. MNational mailing address including street name, number, post office
box, city , state, zip code, and phone number.
444 N Hareor CG1y BWD
MEBoyRNE [ 32435
HYor- 295 - &9
B. Florida mailing address including street name, number, post

office box, city , state, zip code, and o
fo Oex Fiopes

5“% h'-:l' hm mflﬂfh'.;:é;‘-::.

C. Physical address of alternative local exchange service ‘n Florida
including street name, number, post office box, city, zip code and phone
number.

Shme AS  AGDUE

FORM PSC 8 (07/95
hquirﬂ@mlgtﬂ{ !3‘.33? F.S.




7.

9.

10.

11.

Structure of organization:

Individual Corporation

Foreign Corporation Foreign Partnership
General Partnership Limited Partnership
Joint Venture Other, Please explain

If incorporated, please provide proof from the Florida Secretary of State
that the applicant has authority to operate in Florida.

Corporate charter mumber:_ 970000 96565

Name under which the applicant will do business (d/b/a):
pRE - CELL Sowuviond

If applicable, please provide proof of fictitious name (d/b/a)
registration.

Fictitious name registration number: H!A

If applicant 1s an individual, partnership, or joint venture, please
give - me, title and address of each legal entity. M

State whether any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest
stockholders have previously been adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent,
or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whethor such actions may
result from pending proceedings. If so, please explain. H/A

Please provide the name, title, address, telephone number, internet

address, and facsimile number for the person serving as ongoing 11aison
with the Commission, and 1f different, the liaison respons ble for this

application. SHANNCH M MYERS Hor 253-4290
2420 GRAD TETDY  Buwd
MEBouRNE FI 31935 fax wol- 257 -8147

Please 1ist other states in which the applicant is currently providing or
has applied to provide local exchange or alternative local exchange

service.
NN

FORM PSC/CHU B {ﬂ?figg.
Required by Chapter .337 F.S.




12.

13.

14,

15.

Has the applicant been denied certification in any other state? 1If so,
please 1ist the state and reason for denfal. .,

Have 1ties been imposed against the applicant in any other state? If
0, p'{::'.. 1ist the state and reason for penalty. -

Please indicate how a customer can file a service complaint with your
company. cpy  Cdor) asS-2A74
rapouent P 32936

Please provide all available documentation demonstrating that the
applicant has the following capabilities to provide alternative local
exchange servize in Florida.

A. Financial capability.
Regarding the showing of financial capability, the following appiies:

The application ghould contain the applicant’s financial statements
for the most recent 3 years, including:

1. the balance sheet
2. income statement
3. statement of retained earnings.

Further, a written explanation, which can include supporting
documentation, rding the following should be provided to show
financial capability.

1. Please provide documentation that the applicant has sufficient
financial capability to provide the requested service in the
geographic area propcsed to be served.

2. Please provide documentation that the applicant has sufficient
financial capability to maintain the requested service.

3. Please provide documentation that the applicant has sufficient
financial capability to meet its lease or ownership obligations.

MOTE: This documentation may finclude, but is not limited to,
financial statements, a projected profit and loss statement, credit
references, credit bureau reports, and descriptions of business
relationships with financial institutions.

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (07/85)
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S.




If available, the financial statements should be audited financial
statements.

If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it shall
be so stated. The unaudited financial statements should then be signed by
the applicant’s chief executive officer and chief financial officer. The
signatures should attest that the financial statements are true and
correct,

B. Managerial capability.
5 JERRS As MANAsEex WiTH UNITED PACce Seevre

C. Technical capability.
oEcIcE  MANAbeR  HAS Two  FF YerTs

T epPHeE  TECHMI(AL IS TILLATION

FORM PSC/CMU B (07/95)
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S. i




AFFIDAVIT

By my signature below, 1, the undersigned officer, attest to
the accuracy of the information contained in this application and
attached documents and that the applicant has the technical
expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide
alternative local exchange service in the State of Florida. 1 have
read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and
belief, the information is true and correct. | attest that I have
the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply,
now and in tha future, with all applicable Commission rules and
orders.

Further, 1 am aware that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida
Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statesent in writing with
the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree,
punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083".

Official: _ &
_~ Signatlre Date
Title: YA = PRESI VT Ho'l - 255 - BTN
Telephone Number
Address: il & M

PIBOENE ~ Jeq4)

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (07/95)
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S.
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Advertising
BMI Expenses - Total

INCOME STATEMENT

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
740,100 885213 904 852
740,100 885213 694,052

8,000 14,500 17,600
520,144 528800 535,820

13,500 14,500 15,250
548,844 657,800 668,570
ar, 700 127,200 177,500

2,884 12,027 13,579

5655 23880 45,900

8,000 8,000 8,000

3,600 9,800 18,000

82230 168,807 242979

3,000 6,000 $,000

12,000 12,000 14,535

3,000 3,300 3,000

5,400 8,350 10,450

3,780 4 475 68813

20,000 47 500 67,500

8,000 7,200 8,400

4 940 5375 5,760

2,000 4,400 a68s

0 0 0

2,200 7,200 8,800

5,505 6,460 5,840

50,200 99,800 132,833
880,173 826,207 944 382
78,027 50,008 50,470
0 0 0
78,027 50,008 50 470
nm 23,602 20,188
47 958 35,404 30,282

Percent
Yri-Yr2

1981%
10.61%

141 67%
-0.10%
7T41%
183%

237 .40%
317.02%
316.08%

0.00%

223.14%

0.00%
10.00%
54.83%
10.33%

137 50%
20.00%
8.81%
120.00%
NA
227.27%

68.33%
26.156%

-35.48%
NA

-28.18%
-28.18%

<26.18%

Change
Yr2:Yrd

12.36%
12.38%

20.60%
1.37%
517%
1.87%

30.54%
12.90%
84.66%

0.00%

43.04%

21.13%
-0.00%
2515%
AT.78%

42.11%
16.67%

6.00%
51.00%
37.50%
33.10%
14.30%
“13.01%
14 4T%
14 4T%

14.47%



ASSETS

inventory
Total Current Assels

Total Fixed Assets

Met Fixed Assels
Intangible Assats

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

Accounts payable
Bank notes
Shareholder Loan Payable
CPLTD

Total Current Liabilitles
Total Non-Current Liabi" jes
TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET WORTH
Capital Stock
Paid in Capital
Retained Eamings - AAA
Additional Value
TOTAL NET WORTH

TOTAL LIABILITIES &
NET WORTH

BALANCE SHEET

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
2,000 22,500 77.640
50,600 77,500 99,632
62,600 100,000 117172
42500 187,500 220,540
8,073 48 467 83950
38427 141003 138,581
0 0 0
88,627 241,033 313,753

EECEEESEE EEERSEESEN

0 0 0

0 0 0
5,000 5,000 5,050
4,000 30,600 30,600
9,000 44,600 44 850
0 55,000 77,200
8.000 09,600 121,850
1,000 1,000 1,000
6,000 7.600 7,500
0 74,827 133,033
74,027 §0,008 50,470
79,027 141433 191,903
88,027 241,033 313,753

SEEFFEESS EEESSEEEE OESEEESEEE

Parcen.
Yri-¥r2

1025.00%
834T%
P0.48%

28717%

171.05%

0.00%
800.00%

395.56%

1008.67%

NA
-21.25%

78.95%

171.05%

Chenge
Yr2-Yrd

244 62%
28.56%

TT.17%

-3.18%

30.17%

1.00%
0.00%

0.11%
40.30%
22.34%

78.75%
14 47%

15.68%
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